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Duval District, Lincoln County, W, Va,
The Ohio Fuel 0il Co,

Drilling commenced Jan, 27, 1910, and completed April 5, 1910,
Contractor, Pratt Dr1111ng Co.. Charleston, W, Va,

Drillers names, F. E. Sackrider end Ray Metts_. - _ . e
About 400,000 cu, ft, gas; no oil at all,

Record by C.E,Krebs from record book of 0,F,0.Co,, Nov, 1k, 1911,

Top, Bottom, Thickmess,

Red rock 0- 75 75
Slate 75 - 195 120
Sand ' 195 - 260 65
Slate 260 - 275 15
Sand 275 - 340 65
Slate 340 - 355 5
Sand 355 - L6o 105
Slate 460 - Lo 30 - S
Sand U490 - 650 160
Slate 650 - 670 20
Sand €70 - 800 130
Slate 200 - 815 15 ~
Sand : €15 - 970 155
Slate 970 - 11ko 170
Salt Sand (gas sand, 1175') 1140 - 1685 545

(hole full water at 12001)
Maxton Sand 1685 - 1705 20
Slate (cave) 1705 - 1715 10
Little Lime 1715 - 1755 40
Pencil Cave 1755 - 1760 5
Big Lime 1760 - 1945 185
Big Injun Sand (water to drill with

at 19801") 1945 - 1988 iTo)
Slate and shells 1985 - 2090 105
Black lime 2090 - 2190 100
Slate and shells 2190 - 2u26 236

Berea Sand (gas) 2426 - 2451 25 B



